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Ly. R  ~KeVstrar 

[s'AEiWZ.Ii1 Heard learned counsel for the 

parties and perused the materials placed 
on record. 

For 	the 	reasons 	recorded 
separately, this case stands disposed of. 
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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 

GUWAHATI BENCH, GUWAHATI: 

O.A. NO: 202 of 2009 

Date of Decision 09.10.2009 

Syed Tajnur Au 
App licant/s  

Mr. H. Kr.'Sharma, Ms. U. Das& Mrs. K. Goswami. 
Advocates forthe 

Applicant/s 
- Versus - 

U.O.l. & Ors. 
Respondent/s 

Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel. 

Advocate for the Respondents 

CORAM: 

HON'BLE MR. M.R. MOHANTY, VICE - CHAIRMAN 

Whether reporters of local newspapers may be allowed 
to see the Judgment? 	 jes1No 

Whether to be referred to the Reporter or not? 
Y-e7No 

Whether their Lordships wish to see the fair copy 
of the Judgment? 

CRMAN 



CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL 
GUWAHATI BENCH 

Original Application No. 202 of 2009 

Date of Order: This, the 09th of October, 2009 

HON' BLE SHRI MANORANJAN MOHANTY, VICE CHAIRMAN 

Syed Tajnur Ali 
Son of Syed Muktab All 
R/O 2 No. Nakul 
P.S. & P.O. Rangia 
Dist - Kamrup, Assam. 

Applicant 

By Advocates: 	Mr. •H.Kr. Sharma, Ms. U. Das & Mrs. K. Goswami. 

-Versus- 

Union of India represented 
By the Secretary to the 
Government of India 
Ministry of Rdilway, Rail Bhawan 
New Delhi-110001. 

The Director General 
Railway Protection Force 
New Delhi- 110001. 

The General Manager 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon 
Guwahati- 781011. 

The Chief Security Commissioner• 
N.F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati 
Pin-78101I. 

The Divisional Security Commissioner 
R.P.F., N.F. Railway 
Lumding - 782447. 

Respondents 

By Advocate: 	Dr. J.L. Sarkar, Railway Standingse- 
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ORDER(ORAL) 
09.10.2009 

MANORANJAN MOHANTY. (V.C.): 

Seeking a direction for compassionate appointment under 

fhe Respondents, the Applicant has approached this Tribunal with the 

present Original Application filed under Section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunals Act, 1985. 

It appears the Applicant's father was serving in Railway 

Protection Force ('R.P.F.' in short) and 1  upon voluntary retirement (for 

medical reasons) being taken by his father, the Applicant sought 

employment on compassionate ground. His repeated repreentations to 

the authorities of R.P.F. having not received due consideration, the 

Applicant, as it appears, approached the Ministry of Railways by way of 

filing a representation on 29.09.2009. A copy of the said representation 

has also been given to the General Manager of N.F.Railway/Maligaon, 

Guwahati (Respondent No.3); which goes to show that the Applicant has 

opted to serve under the Railways and not necessarily under the R.P.F.. 

Dr.J.L.Sarkar, learned Standing counsel for the Railways, to 

whom a copy of this Original Application has already been supplied, has 

pointed out that father of the Applicant was serving under the R.P.F.; 

which is an Armed Force and, as such, the claim of the Applicant (for an 

employment, on compassionate ground, in R.P.F.) is not maintainable. 

Faced with the aforesaid objection, Mrs.K.Goswarni, learned 

counsel appearing for the Applicant, has pointed out that the Applicant is 

not only seeking employment under the R . P.F. but also 

i~~ — C~) 
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segments under the Ministry of Railways and under the N.F.Railways, on 

compassionate ground,and that, as such, present O.A. is maintainable. 

Since it is the positive case of the Applicant that her 

representations are pending with the Respondents (without any waste of 

time and without entering into the merits of the matter) this case is, 

hereby, disposed of with direction to the Respondents to consider the 

grievances of the Applicant (as raised in the present O.A. and in the 

representation dated 29.09.2009) by treating a copy of this present O.A. to 

be a representation of the Applicant (to the Respondents) and to pass 

necessary .orders by end of December 2009. 

Send copies of this order to the Applicant and to all the 

Respondents (along with the copies of this present O.A. and the Memo 

dated 08.10.2009 with the Annexure) in the address given in the O.A. 

Free copies of this order be also handed over to the learned 

counsel appearing for both the parties. 	 el 

. 
o ~le 

(MANORANJAN MOHANTY) 
VICE CHAIRMAN 

17,  
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BEFORE THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIEUNAL GUJAHATI BENCH, 

W A H A I I 

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985). 

Title Case No. 	 O.A.N 	'•12009 

Syed Tajnur Au 
Applicant. 

—A N 0- 

Jnion of India and others, 

--------- Resp on den ts. 

S YN OP S I S 

The applicant herein prefers this originalApplication 

for appoin'tmenton compassionate ground to any post commensurating 

to his educational qualification. The father of the applicant 

voluntarily retired from service on 31/10/2001 due to his ill 

health, Therefore the applicant preferred an application/ 

representation praying for appointment on compassionate 

ground as his father had voluntarily retired from service 

on medical ground. 

Alongwith the application, all the relevant 

required documents were enclosed. Thereafter, the applicant 

has been pursuing the matter regularly with the authority 

concerned ; but inspite of his repeated approach and 

representations before the respondent authority, nothing 

ha been done by them as yet. Hence, this'or.iginal Application 

praying for an app ropriae direction for appointñent of the 

applicant on cornpossi3nate ground. 

Mv 
	 2\V\ 
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Guwahati Bench 
BEFORE THE CENTRAL 	 GUbJAHATI BENCH, 

C U U AH A TI 

(An. application under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985) 

Title C ase No. 	 0.A.No. 	 /09 

Syed Tajnur Rh 

...Applicant. 

—AND- 

Union of 	India and others. 

. •• Respondents. 

LIST OF DATES 

27/9/1965 : The father of the appliant appointed as 

Constable. 

31.10/2001 :The father of the appLicant voluntarily retired 

from service on medicel ground. 

4/4/2002 	: Formal application along with all the required 

documents for compassionate appointment 

submitted before the respondent athority'. 

8/9/2004 	: Some representations preferredby the applicant. 

0//2OO8 

2/4/2o09 	: Representation preferred by the 

applicant. 
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8EFftE THE CENTRAL MDFIINISTRAT.IVE TRIBUNAL GUUAH/11 BENCH, 

GU W A H AT I 

(An application under section 19 of the Administrative 

Tribunal Act, 1985). 

Title Case Na. 	 O.R. No. 09 

BTLEEN 

Sye.d Tajnur Ali  
...Rpplicant. 

—AND- 

Union of India and others. 

eseRespondebts.  
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BEFORE THCNTHAL, ADPiINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL GUAHATI BENCH 
1? 

- G U W A H A T I 

(An application under section 19 of the.Central Administravie 

Tribunal act, 1985). 

Title of the case : 	 O.A.No. 	/2009 

B E TW E EN 

Syed Tajnur IUi, 

SOn of Syed 1uktab Au, 

RIO 2 No. Nakul, 

P.S. & P.O. Rangia, 

District Karnrup,Aasarn. 

....Applicant. 

—AND- 

Union of India represented by the Secretary to the 

Government of India, 1inistry of Railway, Rail Bhawan, 

NewDeihj 110001. 

The Director General, 

Railway Protection Force, New Delhi. 1i0I 

3, The General fanager, 

N.F. Railway, 1ialigaon, 

Guáhati. !101j 

4. The Chief ecürjty. Commissioner, 

NJ. Railway, !1aligaon, Guwahati. 78iQlL 

S. The Divisional Secarity Commissioner 1  R.P.F., 

NJ. Railway,, Lumding. 

Respondents. 

_Q_ 	1UT/3At 
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Central AdminiStratveTrbUfl 

• 29 SEP 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
T 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION 

1. PATICULAR OF THE OHOER AGAINST JNICH THIS•APPL ICAT ION 

IS I1ADE :- 

This. application is madebeing aggrieved against 

the inaction on the part of the respondent authority for 

non—consideration of his case for comptssionate 

appointment.inspite of his repeated approach and 

rapresentaticns. 

2. JURISDICTIUN 	THE TRIBUNAL: 	 . 

The applicant declares thatthe subjeOt matter in 

respect of which the application is made is within the 

jurisdiction of this Hoh'ble Tribunal, 

3.. L 1191 TAT ION .: 	 . . 

The applicant declares that the instant application 

hs been filed within the limitation period prescribed 

under section 21 of the Central Administrative Tribunal 

Act, 1985. 	 • 

4. FACTS QF THE CASE : 

4 1..: That the applicant is a Citizen, of India and as such he 

is entitled to all the rights, privileges andpthtections 

as guaranteed under the Constitution of India .andlaws 

framed hereunder. 

4.2.: That the father of the applicant'namely Syed iiuktab.Ali 

was an mployee of the Railway protection Force and has 

been working as Constable RPF/HBN Sta. No.4743 since his 
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his initial appointment i.e. w.e.f 1  27/9/1965 

under Divisional Security Commissioner, R.P.F.., 

N.F. Railway, Lumding. 

13 :. That while the father of the applicant has been 

working as such, he p ft sick due to sudden attack 

of blood pressures/stroke, as a result of which he 

could not able to move the right side of his body 

and became bed ridden. As th health condition of the 

father of the applicant has been detonated by day to 

day and does not permit him to continue his service, 

he had applied for voluntaryretirement before the 

concened authority and after proper venificatith' 

and enquiry his application f'orvoluntary retirement 

on medical ground has been accepted by the concerned 

authority w.e.f. 31/10/2001 vide Office order 

No.E11/4743/N dated 21/9/01. 

copy of the aforesaid office order dated-

21/9/01 is annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-1. 

4.4.: That as the father of the applicant has been felt 

sick since long, his entire money of retirement 

benefits has been spent towards his treatment, Not 

only the retirement benefits but also all the landed 

property of the family has..been sold out for his 

treatment. 
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29 SEP 2009 

Guwahati Bench 
4 
	 'i 

4.5. That after voluntary retirement of the father of 

the applicant, the family of the applicant which 

consist applicant, his father and mother and two 

unmarried sister have to suffer tremendous financial 

hardship to mitigate their daily needs and started 

to take financial assistance from their relatives, 

friends and well arishers and also started to take 

goods on credit. It has already stated above that the 

entire money which his father received as a retirement 

and other pensionary benefits had been spent towards 

his treatment. 

4.6.• That considering the financial hardship faced by 

the family of the applicant as his father voluntarily 
retired from service due to his ill health, he 

had preferred an appL.cication/representatipn dated-

4/4/2002 for compQsonate ap'ointment before the 

Chief Security Commissioner, N.F. Railway Ila1igaon 

and the Divisional Security Commissioner/R.P.F. 

N.F. Railway, Lumding throuh proper Chennel, 

3- 	-r•S 	- 
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- 

enclosing all the relevent documents i.e... his 

marksheet, admit c5rd, identity and educational 

qualification certificate etc. 

A Copy of the aforesaid application dated 

4/4/2002 alonguith the documents enclosed therewith 

are annexed herewith and marked as Annexure-2, 

4.7g. 	That the applicant as being a Higher Secondary (rts) 

passed candidate, he is eligible and entitled to any 

Grade 111 or IV post on compassionate ground under 

the respondent authority. As such, the respondent 

authority are duty bowth to consider his case for 

compassionate appointment under the relevant scheme 

guidelines and notifications etc. holding the f41d 

t the time of submission of his applcation for 
/ 

appointment on compassionate ground, 

4.8. That inspito of the aforesaid position an d even 

after furnishing all the relevant documents rëuird 

for consideration of his case for appointment under 

compasionate ground, nothing has been communicated to 

the applicant for years together. However., the 

applicant while repeatedly persuing the matter, 

submitted several/representations before the Concerned 

authority.Under the said Circumstances, the applicant, 

and his family have.been suffering tremendous financial 

hardship as there is no other sourceof income in his 

faimily. 	.. 

Lt2Y 	J\-1 
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Guwahàti Bench 

Some copies of representations are anneXed 

herewith and marked as Annexure-3g&s. 

4.9.: That inspite of the repeated approach to the offices 

of respQnd.antauthority and several representations 

preferred by the applicant, no response has been 

received from tL-.After waiting for a considerable period, 

the applicant preferred another repesentation dated- 
£efolt 

2./4/09ccncerned authority. In the said representation, 

it has been categorically stated that the alicant:eng_ 

with his family have been facing tremendous financial 

hardship and it has become impossible to run their family 

because the persons, relatives, friend and well wishers 

who have been extending financial assistaricetothern are 

now reused to do so rather they are insisting the app34cant 

and his family to refund the 10 ,anv, It is pertinent to 

mentian herein: that all the aforesaid persons have been 

extending financial support to the applicant with the 

he 	that the amount would be repunded to them., immediately 

on getting appcintment on compassionate ground, 

A copy of the aforesaid representation dated 

2/4/2009 alongwith postal receipts are annexed herewith 

and marked as Annexure -406 

4.,110 That the applicant begs to submit that the action/inaction 

on the part of the respondent authority for not considering 

the 'matter of the applicant for compassionate ground. are 

Yc3- 	27W\ )61 
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Centra! Admfrstrath,eThbuna! 
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29 SEP2009 

Guwahat Bench 

quite illegal, arbitrary and violation of the 

principle of Natural Justice and Adm,inisrative 

Fairplay. More.particularlY. without disclosing 

anything about the inability to appoint him on 

compassionate ground on the reason of nonentitlement 

and disqualification whatever may be:is clear 

violation of the principle of Administrative 

Fairplay. 	 : 

4.11.: That the applicant begs to submit that the respent. 

authority has been delaying the matter of compasSi-

onate appointment of the applicant,knowing fully 

well about the b ackground of the Case. The Respondent 

AuthorIty slept over the matter tho cause delay with 

the intention to frustrate. the claim of the - 

applicant for compassionate appointment. 

4.12. That the applicant begs to state that the matter,  

relating to compassionate appointment needs to be 

settled as early as possible to tide over the 

• 	emergency and crisis. However, in thepresent Case, 

though. the spplicafl.t submitted the application 

alongwith all relevent documents immediately after 
a 

the- voluntary retirement on medical grounds of,  

the father of the applicant, the respondent have 

acted contrary to the said principle- and policy 

and delaying the matter with the aim and intention 

to defe&ting the claim of the applicant. 

&\W?r 
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Guwahati Bencft 

	

4.13 	That the applicant is belongs to a very 

economically poor and 5oc1lly bac(.c,3hd 

family and after voluntary ,  retirementof his father 

as the detonated health condition of the father 

of the applicant does not permit hithto continue 

his service, it has almost impossible to hun 

his family ,  ,couE; the help and assistice from 

the respondent authonity.Although, the applicant 

regularly persuing the matter befOrethe Respondent 

authority, but the respondents knowing fully well 

about the plighb of the applicant kept on dragging 

• the matter for about 8 years wihout disclth'sing 

anything. Having no other alternative, the applicant 

preferred this.. O.A praying for a direction to 

appoint the applicant.on compassionate, ground. 

5. GRUNPS FOR RLIEF 	JITH LEGAL PROVISIONS: 

	

5.1. 	For that the action/inaction on thern part of the 

r&spondent authr1ty in not considering of the case 

of the applicant for appointment on campassionate 

ground is quite illegal, arbitrary and viblation 

of the principles of Natural Jus.tice, 

	

5.2. 	For that the action on the part of the respondents 

is not considering the natter iflspite of repeated 

prayer fld; representations before the respondent 

authority amounts to failure inAinistrtive 

Fairplay. 

cr 7 •w- 
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29 SEP 2009 

Guwahati Bench 

5.3. ; For that the inaction of the part of the respondent 

authority in not responding about the matter 

Inspite of repeated approach of the applicant 

towards appointment on compassionate ground against any 

post commensurating to his educational qualification 

under the respondent authority is not at all 

tolerable under law. 

5.4. : For that the inaction on the part of the respondents 

authority to consider the case of the applicant 

towards appointment on compassionate ground is 

not at all tenable on the part of the respondents, 

who is the largest employee of the country and 

a model employer. 

5.5. 	For that the action/inaction on the part of the 

- 	 respondent authority by depriving the applicant 

from his leitirnate right towards appointment o 

compassionate ground is violative under the provisions 

of law. 

5 .6 : For that the non—consideration of sejerj 

representations preferred by the applicant for 

Compassionate appointment is quite illegal, 

arbitary and Violate of the principles of Natural 

Justjce and Administrativd Fair play. 

4i( 	Tj 
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Guwahati Bench 
1i• 	RT 

6. OE1MLS OF RE1UIES EXHABSTED : 

That the applicant declares that he has exhausted 

all the remedies available to hIm and there are 

no other alternative and ef'ficasious remedy 

available to her than to file this original 

application. 

7• NATTERS NOT fREVIOUSLY_FILED. OR PENDING ANY OTHER 

COUtRT/TRIBUNAL 

The applicant declare that no other application,writ 

petition or suit in respect of the subjectmatter 

of the instant application is filed before any other ,  

court, authority or any other Bench of the Hon'b.le 

0. 

	

	 Tribunal 'i-i any such application, writ petition 

or suit is pending before any of them. 

B. RELIEflS) SOUGHT FOR: 

Under the facts and circumstances stated above, 

the applicants pray that this application be admitted 

records be called - 	- for and notjce be issued 

to the respondents toshow Cause as to why the 

reliefs sought for in this application should not be 

granted 'and upon hearing the parties and on perusal 

of records, be pleased to grant the following reliefs: 

contd. 

5/A. -l7-p- )1/t 
11 
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Guwahati Bench 
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8.1. .: To direct the respondents to appoint the applicant 

on compassLnate ground to any post commensurating 

to his educational qualification. 

8.2. :To direct the respondents to consider and dispose 

of the representations preferred b the applicant 

suitably under the facts and circumstances stated 

in the said representations as well as in the instant 

original application. 

8.3.: To direct the respondents to extend all the 

consequental service benefi.t after appointing 

him gn compassionate ground. 

8.4.: Cost of the application. 

8.. Any other relisf/reliefs to which the applicant 

is entitled to under the facts and circumstances 

of the case as the Hon'.ble Tribunal may deem fit 

and proper. 

9. INTERII'i URDR PRAYED FOF : 

Under the f 3cts and cirdumstances of the case, the 

applicant prays for an interim order directing the 

respondents to engage iim even an temporary basis 

in any post under the respondents during the 

pendency of this application. 

Con td1 4-  0 

1y NtJ 
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10. PARTICUL/\RS OF I.P.U. 	 Guwahat Bench 

I.P.O. Na. 

Date 
	 43 /oc /ZOc9 c 

Payable at 
	

Guuaatj. 

11. LIST OF ENCLSUFCS ; 

As stated in the Index. 

AX 
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V 	C .  R 	I F 	I C A T 	1 UN 

• I, 	Syed Tajnur All, 	aged about 31 	year. 

• S 0n of Syed;Nuktab JUI, residentof2 No. 

Nakul,P.S. & P.O Rangia in the Districtof 

Kamrup,Assam do hereby aolemnly- affirm and verjfy 

that the statements made in paragraph 

are true to my knowledge and those made in pagraph 

are believe to be true 'on 

legal advice and that I have not •suppressed any 

material fact before this Tribunal, 

And I sign this verification on thj 	2iday 

of - ; Sept.2009 	at Guwahati. 

Signature of the Applicant, 
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Date $ 4/4/2002 

Fntral AdmiflStratiVeTWM 
**4 

The Chief Security Commissioner, 

N.F. Railway, Z4align. 

The Divisional .Security Commissioner/RPF 

N • F. Railway Lum ding. 

(Through proper chennel) 

29 SEP2 009  

Guwah'ati Bench 

&ibject ; Prayer fôrpointment on compassionate 
round.. 

Sir, 

With due regard, I want to lay down the following 

few lines for favour of your syirpathetical consideration 

please. 

My father Syed Muktab J1i was an mployee of the 

Rail way P rot ect ion Force, worked as con st ebi e RP F/HBL 

a ff No. 4743 under Divisional Secv rity Coiñmi sion er, 

PF, N. F. Railway, Lumding and had been volunt arily 

retired from service on 31.10.2001 on medical ground 

as he has been suffering from Paralysis and became 

bed hidden. 

Sir, after 'voluntary retirement of my father 

we have to face t rem en dou s fin anci &. hard ship $ to 

mitigate our daily needs as there is no other income 

source in our family and the entire money of retirement 

benefit a of my fat her had been spent towards his 

treatment • NOW,, our financial position is very poor* 

cont d. . .2 
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Therefore, you are requested to kindly point 

me in any Grade....III or IV post oomm1irating my 

educatal qualification on cmp assion at e ground. 

Necessary particulars Biodata prescribed in the 

st andard form Xerox copies of educational markhet s and 

certificates are enclosed with the standard form. 

I hope, I will not drive from your valuable 

sympathetic consideration please. 

I would be highly great ful. toy for this act of 

kindness. 

Thanking you ; 

Yours faith folly ; 	 .4- 

Syed Tainur Ali 

Wo Syed Muktab All 
Wo 2 NO. Na]çu1 

P.S. & P.O. Rangia 
].strict Karnrup, Assni. 
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To, 
The Chief Security Commissioner, 

N.F. Railway, 14a1ig)n, 

The Divisional Security Commissionei/R.P.F. 

N • F. Railway , Luznding. 

: iii application fo r appointmi 
como pssiofl at e Gxoud. 

CO 

/ 
29. SEP2009. I 

of UW 

th reference to the above, I. most humbly and 

• reectfUllY beg to lay the following few lines foryour 

• kind consideration and appropriate necessary action. 

That Sir, I have preferred this applict ion for 

appointment in any Grade-Il or IV post comneriratiflg 

my educational qua]. i fi cat ion on comp as sion at e g rouxi d as my 

father jed Muktab AU was working, as. cons able/RP/kiN staff 

No. 4743 under ].visioflal.SecuritY Commissioner R.P.F., N.F. 

Railway, Lumdiflg and had been vollihtarily retired from . 

service on medic a]. g round on 31.10.2001. 

That Sir, I have passed Higher Secondary bcamipat ion 

in Arts stren. 

Under the said circumstances, if my case has not 

considered for appointment on coinpassiOflat eground, it 

would be difficult for us to urviveas there is no other 

earning source in our family. 

Therefore, I hope that my case would be considered 

for appointmt on comp assion at e ground* 

with due regards. 
Youts faithfully : 

5A T-aA 
( jed Tajnur Au) 

Wo Syed I'1ukt ab Al 

Wo village Nakul Lo. 2 

0. & P.S. Raigia, 

Djict-Ka11zUp, Assan. 
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Date i 30/9/2008 

To, 

1 • The Chief Secu rity Comm.t ssioner, 	

Fn 

11  

N. F. Railway, Maligaon. 	 EP 2009
2. The Divisional Security Commissioner,

8en  
N.F. Railway, Lumding. 	 ?1tfl?3 

(Through proper chennel) 

bJ ect $ ?rayer for appointment on coapassiont e 

'xounc, 

Si r. 

With due referance r  and profound 3thgnision, 

I the under si gi ed mo at humbly and reap ect fully beg 

to. ny the following few lines for your kind consideration 

and appropriate lieCesaxy aç... 	... 
I 	u 	L 

That Sir, my father Syed NuJçtb Au, who was 

workingas constable RPF/H.B.i, Staff No, 4743 under 

Divisional Security Commissioner, F1P.F., N.P. Railway, 

Lumding, had been 	'luntar1ly retired from his 

service on rnedic&l ground on 31/10/2001. As my father 

has been suffering from pralysis.ànd became bed ridden, 
we havc to spend a huge amount of money towards his 

treatment and the ent ie mon.r of . ret ireiient and 

other i€nefit has been merit for the 

That Sir, after voluntarily retirenent bfmy 

father on medical ground, I had 8Uitted sevexal.. 

plicet ion with a request to appoint me on 	assionat e 

ground in any, Grade-Ill or IV post but till date 

nothing has been communicat ad to me, It is pertinent . 
to mention herein that I have passed;Higher Secondary: 

exninatjon in Ait s, t rean. 



/2/ 

That Sir, we have been somehow surviving with 

the help of some rd atiwes and well wishers, who had 

been ext ending financial help expecting that the same 

would be refunded immediately or getting appointment or 

compassionate ground ; but now they have refused to 

ext end any Lu t h e r help demanding refund 0 f t he loan given 

to us.. 

Under the aforesaid facts and circurnstances, it has 

become very much necessary to consider my case for 

compassionate appointment, failing which, it would 

be diffi.cu1t for *as to survive. 

p 

Therefore, it is moat reectiU1iy prayed that 

my case for appointment on compassionat e ground would 

be. considered .s athèicál without any furth'er d eiey 

With due regards 	. 
TI 

Yours. falthfkilly 

5ci 	Vè3 

C SyedTajnurAli ) 

S10Syed1iuktabili 
io, village. i'aJcul io.2 

PS. & P.O.. Rra 

nrup, • 55n.. '  

1nttPm1tTh 

29 SEP 2009 
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To, 

t(. The Chic-F Security Commi.ss loner 
N.r. Vail.way, Mali9aon. 

29 SEP 2009 
I 	UWahatj 3°flch 

2. The Pivii.ona1 Security Commisioner/RpF 

Rail'ray , Lumd mo. 

Suh 	An appl.icnIion 'for appoi.ntment on cornpenssionate 

qround 

Sir, 

With chir reqards and orofound submission, 

beg to lay following few lines for your kind cons ider at ion 
and appropriate necessary action by appointina me on 

ConOenssi.ona+p qrHnd 

That Sir, T have prelerred this application 

for appointment on conpassionate ground as my father 

Syed Muktah All was workino as cB/RPF/HRN staff No. 4743, 

under the Div1iloha.l Security Commissioner R.P.F. N.E.F 

Railway, i.urn:Jlna and had voluntarily retired from service 

on the health qro,ncl on 31.10.2001. 

That,, alter retirement from the service, his 
hea].th condition had turned to detonate day by day. 
He has been sufferino from paralysis and hecrne bed 

r'id1pn ,Sncr June 2008. All the money which my fcither 
received as pensionery benefit has been spent towards his 

treatment. In each and every month there is a requirement 

of more and more money for his treatment. 

That sir, it hecornes djffi cult. for us to maintain 

the famj.lv as well, as medicine. expenses incurred towards 

thc tr.eatment of mv fa'Eher by his monthly pension. 

That sir, there is flQ;: darninq member in our family 

and the whole family is deoendinq upon the monthly pension 

contd.,. .2/-. 

Cr"?4  
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oF my father ancJ therehy we are suffernq from great financial 
h ar d s hi p. 

That, sir, I have passed the Higher Secondary 

Examination ( Arts ) and totally eligible for appointment on 

compassionate ground as per rules laid down in this behalf. 

Hence, I have put forward my candidature for Your kind 

consideration and for appointment in am appropriate post of 

your Department, 

Therefore, I kindly request you to consider my 

aO 01icrt1on on compassionate ground and for the same , I 

shall he rernair, cireatfui to you. Also hope-fu]jy waiting 

for your response soon. 

• 	 .• 

Yours faithfully 

Sayed Tajnur All 

flC1oSUre: S/c bayed Muktah Au 

1. 	Pass certificate 	OF 
Wo Village-Nakul No. 2 
P.S. Ranala 	P.O. Ranqia. 

- ZDIS.T_Ka ,1VUr. 

2.' Marfrsheet of H.S.t, LC. 

/ 	

29 	SEP 2009 

Ui 

/ 
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AdministrdtiveTrIbunal  
W41c1 

tr'n OCT2OOç\) 

Guwahti Bone 	 o 

BEFORE THE CENTRAL AD1INlSTRATIVE TRIBUNAL, GUIJAHATI 

BENCH; GUWAHATI. 

O.A. No. 202/2009 

Syed Tainu Au 

Applicant. 

—AN D- 

Union of India & others. 

• Re sp on den ts. 

IN THE flATTER OF : 

1emorandum filed by the applicant 

enclosing the representation dated-

29/g/20g. 

That the applicant has filed the representation 

dated 29/9/2039 hich could not annex in the Original 

Application No •  202/2009 •  

That the applicant prays before the Hon'ble 

Tribunal to treat the representation dated 291912009cANNesoPe-6 

as part of the OA and may be pleased to pass appropriate 

order/orders as Your Lordships deem fit and proper. 

Filed by 

Advocate. 



niiunai I • _______ _____ 

To  

0 
Wk 

OCT 20  

Dated- 29.9.2009 

 

The Secretary. Government of India 
p 

Ministry of Railway, Rail Bhawan 

New Delhi- 110001 

Representation for appointment on compassionate ground 

Sir 

With due respect and profound submission 1 beg to lay the following few lines 
for your kind considctht ion and nccessary,  action thereof. 

That sir, my thther . . 	Syed Mukiab Mi was an employee of the Railway 

Protection Force. He was appointed as Cortstable RPF/1-IBN Staff. No. 4743 and 

had been working as such since his initial appointment i.e. w.e.f. 27.9.1965 under 
Divisional Security Comuiissioticr, R. P. F., N. F. Railway, Luniding. 

That sir, my lither had become bed ridden due to sudden attack of blood 
I)ressure/s11oke. as a Tesul ot which he could not able to move his right side of 
his body. As the health condition of my father had been deteriorated day by day 
and with the ill health it had become impossible to continue in his service lie 

applied for voluntary retirement on medical ground, which has been accepted by 

(lie concerned authothy w.e.f. 31.10.2001 vide 0111cc Order No. EM/47431MA 
dated 21.9.2001. 

That sir, my flither had to spend entire money received as retirement benefits 

for his treatment and also had to sell the entire lauded property. Even lie needs to 

lake private loans and financial assistance from our relatives to meet two square 
meals per (hi. 

Thai sir, my family c(.)n.sists of my ailing father, mother and two unmarried 
istei s. t)ue to our littancitt conditj m it ht hecome impossible to run my family 

with the burden of marriages of my two un married sisters. 

- 

oA 
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2 
'ihul sir, considering the Financial hardship (heed by the flunily I preferred 

ui apphcation dated 04.4.2002 for compassionate appointment before the Chief 

Security Commissioner praying for appointment on compassionate ground in any 

group- 1) post commensuralion to my educational and other elip-lbility conditions. 

preferred another application before the same authonty with similar prayer for 

kind consideration of my case fbr compassionate appointment on 08.9.2004. 

(htting no rsponsc trom the ud authority 1, agun preterred presentations on 

30.9.200 and 02 1.2009 with similur prayer ol comnassionate appointment as 

my fiunily has been suflriug from treniondous financial hardships. But Iifl date 1 

have not received tnv response from the concerned authority. 

That sir, wiisidmmg my tremendous Financial hardships nairated above I 

pray before your (ioodself to appoint me in any .roup- D post on compassionate 

routid tinder Your organization treating my case as special one. I hope and trust 

that your (oodseft•woiiId he kind enough to consider my prayer appointing me in 

any Group- I) Post under your otgum7atiofl. 

Yours faithfully 

('opv to 

• I) The Dir.ecthr Oeneral 	 (Syed Talnur  All) 

P.aihvav PFflicctiOU F.i'ce, New I )elhi- 	ved Muk tab Au 

2) 'l'he General Mtnger 	 Pin Viflage Nak ul No.2 
• 	N. F: Rai1wa. Maiigaon. G'i wahat• 78 10 I 1 	P.O. & P S. Rania 

.). The Ulilel' Security Cottiniissi nei 	 District- Kamrup, Assam 

N. F. Riil'. Maki,ann. ( Iuwahati-78 I () I I 

't) 'the Divisional S;cuiih (ffl1tIlissiot1c1/ R. P. F. 

N: F. Railwtiy. I urnding 

lk 


